· RECEIVED JULY 17, 2013 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-131329

riff No.	27					31st	Revised	Page No.	
	lame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)			erprises, Ir dian Dispos			nies G-60		
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages conta	ained in thi	s tariff are			utive order	The page	s in the	
	tariff and/or an								
	the same as, o			e date of th	is page. "C	D" in the rev	vision colum	ท	
	indicates an or	iginal page	9.						
	Page	Current	1	Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	2	-	26	1				
	Check Sheet	31	1	27	0				
	Item Index	0		28	23				
	Subject Index	0		29	23				
	Subject Index	0		30	22				
	Taxes	4	4	31	22				
	6	0	4	32	2				
	7	0	4	33	2				
	8	0	4	34 35	0				
	10	0	4	36	0				
	11	0	4	37	0		·		
	12	0	-	38	5			·	
	13	0	-	39	10				
	14	1	1	40	10	1			1
	15	1		41	9]			
	16	2		42	8				
	17	1	_	43	8				
	18	0	-	44	6				-
	19	0	4	45	0	4			ł
	20 21	0 25	-			-			1
	21	4	-			4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	23	1	-						1
	24	4	1			1			1
	25	27	1						-
			_			-			
								Current	
				Suppleme		<u>t</u>		<u>Revision</u>	
				Appendix	A			0	

Issued By: Alex Brenner, Division Controller

Issue Date: July 1<u>7, 2013</u>_____

Effective Date: October 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____ Date: _____ By: _____

· · ·						
Tariff No.	27			25th	Revised Page No.	21
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N			ses, Inc. & Rabanco Disposal Company	Companies	G-60	
riegiotered ridde ri				Rates (cor	ntinued on next page)	
Rates in this iter				110105 (001	landed off flext pages	
condominiums, (2) When required I recycling, and ya condominiums,	erty. This includes etc., where service by a local governm ardwaste service r and apartment bui owner or manager.	s single family dwelli e is billed directly to nent service level or nust be provided for ildings of less than 4	ngs, duplexes, apar the occupant of eac dinance, solid waste single-family dwelli residential units, w	tments, mobil h residential collection, cu ngs, duplexes here service i	e homes, unit, and/or urbside s, mobile homes,	
Number of	Frequency			Yardwaste	Optional	
Units or Type	of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Service	Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$ 9.13 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 14.94 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 24.20 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 34.66 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 46.32 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 56.68 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 71.24 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 13.69 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 22.06 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 29.61 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 5.85 (A)	\$ 6.81 (A)	\$ 7.38 (A)		
Recycle Only	EOWR	\$ 0.00 <u>(7)</u>	\$ 7.81 (A)	ψ 1.00 (/)	¢ 0.00	
Yardwaste Only	LOWK		φ 7.0 T (A)	\$ 8.38 (A)	\$ 1.50	
Fardwaste Only	L	eekly Garbage: EO\	NG-Every Other We	ek Garbage	MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=W	eekly Recycling
Note 1: Description Note 2: Description Note 3: In addition	n/rules related to re n/rules related to ya to the recycling ra	EOWR=Every Oth ecycling program are ardwaste program a	er Week Recycling; e shown on page 23 re shown on page 2 recycling debit/ <cre< td=""><td>MR=Monthly , 4.</td><td>Recycling; List others used by</td><td>company:</td></cre<>	MR=Monthly , 4.	Recycling; List others used by	company:
Issued By:	Alex Brenner	Recycling Division Contro		n this pag	e expire on: July 31, 201	4
issued by.	Alex Drenner,	Emoler Contro				
Issue Date:	July 17, 2013		(For Official Llas		fective Date: October 1, 2	2013
			(For Official Use	e Oniy)		
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		

•

Tariff No.	27										27th	-	Revised I	Page I	No.		25
Company Name/F				ses, Inc. & Raba		Companies	G-	-60									
Registered Trade	Name(s)		Kent-Meridian L	Disposal Compa	iny												
		<u>Item 105</u>	5 Multi-fami	ily Service - F	Rate	es per Cor	tai	ner									
Service Area: UN	NINCORPOR	ATED KING	COUNTY														
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard	3 Yard		4 Yard	6	Yard	8	Yard
Permanent Accts	1																
First Pick-up	\$ 3.94 (R)			\$ 9.77 (R)		20.64 (A)		5 27.90 (A)		38.72 (A)			69.15 (A)				
Each Add'l Pick-u	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$ 3.94 (R)		\$ 9.77 (R)		20.64 (A)		5 27.90 (A)		38.72 (A)	\$ 55.18 (A)	_	69.15 (A) 72.25 (R)				
Special Pick-ups	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.45 \$1.25	\$ <u>9.69</u> \$1.50	\$ <u>11.95</u> \$1.50		5 21.30 (A) 10.80 (A)		5 29.70 (R) 11.25 (A)		42.10 (A) 11.95 (A)	\$ 58.45 (A) \$ 12.80 (R)		<u>72.25 (R)</u> 13.70 (R)		6.90 (R) 6.25 (R)		3.70 (R) 3.85 (R)
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.40	\$1.25	δ I.50	\$1.50	3	10.60 (A)	Ð	11.25 (A)	Ф	11.95 (A)	φ 12.00 (R)		13.70 (K)	1 1 0	.23 (11)	ψī	1.00 (IV)
Temporary Accou	int																
Initial Delivery					\$	40.00	_	40.00	\$	40.00	\$ 40.00		40.00	\$	40.00	\$	40.00
Pickup Rate	ļ				\$	17.42		25.71	\$	32.89		_	61.69		87.73	\$	115.88
Rent Per Day			l		\$	1.00	_	1.00	\$	1.00			1.35	\$	1.35	\$ \$	<u>1.35</u> 18.85
Rent Per Month					\$	10.80	\$	11.25	\$	11.95	\$ 12.80	\$	13.70	\$	16.25	»	18.85
																<u> </u>	
Note 1:	0	luded in this rate nown on page30	e for recycling is	\$ 1.54 (R) . Des	cripti	ion/rules rela	ated	to recycling									
Note 2:			e for yardwaste i	s \$ <u>n/a</u> . Descr	iptio	n/rules relate	ed to	D									
	yardwaste prog	gram are shown	on page														
Note 3:	Recycling debi	t/ <credit> (if app</credit>	licable) is: <\$0.1	9> per yard.													
Note 4:	Customers will	be charged for	service requeste	d even if fewer i	units	are picked	nb c	on a									
			given for partiall	y filled cans. No	o cre	dits will be g	iver	n if customer									
		ptacles out for c															
Note 5:	The charge for regular pickup		extra can, unit, to	ter, min⊢can, or	micr	ro-mini-can o	on a	1									
		13.	Rate per	receptacle	1						Rate per	rece	ptacle	1			
	Type of	receptacle		oickup				Type of r	ecep	otacle		picku					
	32-gallon can		n/a				90	gallon toter			n/a	a					
	Mini-can		n/a														
	Micro-mini-can		n/a		4									4			
	60-gallon toter		n/a								L			Ţ			
Note 6:	C		ore than one pick	un normonth a		"on call" he											
Note 6.			ill be rendered o														
			ides. Note: If ci				-										
			day, rates for sp				0.41										
Accessorial charc	on apparent /lid	ls unlocking un	latching etc.)														
Accessonal charg	jes assessed (iid	is, uniocking, un	atomig, etc.)														
	Gate charge \$	1.40															
							R	ecycling s	serv	vice rates	on this pa	ge e	xpire on:	: July	31, 201	4	
Issued By:	Alex Brenne	er, Division C	ontroller														
Issue Date:	July 17, 201	13									E	ffec	tive Date	Octo	ber 1, 2	2013	
				(For Official	Us	e Only)						_					
		-) et e :		-	3.41											
Docket No. TG		L	Date:		E	Ву:											

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company Company's Vehicle Companded Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (fit applicable) \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Prickup Rate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Prickup Rate 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Tariff No.	27				23rd	Revised F	Page No.	28
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$115.22 \$156.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$115.22 \$156.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Special Pickups \$115.22 \$156.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service 10						panies G-60)		
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup Stace or Type of Container First Pickup Stace or Type of Container First Pickup Stace of Container First Pickup Stace of Container Stace of Container First Pickup Stace of Container Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless purpecibles a			pacted Materia	al (Customer-o	owned contair	ner) - MULTI-F			
Size or Type of Container Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard First Pickup \$115,22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Special Pickups \$115,22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Special Pickups \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Del					action ratios	of up to 3.5 to	1.		
Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$115.22 \$156.54 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Initial Delivery \$15.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Rent Per Calendar Day \$15.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Note1: Permanent Service: Service raction as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless put serviced on a particul			· · · ·	•					
Monthly Rent (if applicable) \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Special Pickups \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$5.39 (R) Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.66> per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July</credit>	Darman	+ Carries	1 Vard	2 Vard				6 Vard	
First Pickup \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Each Additional Pickup \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Special Pickups \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service \$115.22 \$15.54 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Note1 Rent Per Calendar Day \$15.20 (R) \$277.01 \$30.00 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers. \$270.00 (R) Not			i raru	2 raru	Statu	4 faiu	oraiu	0 Talu	
Each Additional Pickup \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Special Pickups \$115.22 \$155.64 (R) \$203.31 (R) \$240.06 (R) \$277.37 (R) \$351.20 (R) Temporary Service Initial Delivery			\$115.22	\$ 155.64 (R)	\$ 203.31 (R)	\$ 240.06 (R)	\$ 277.37 (R)	\$ 351.20 (R)	
Temporary Service Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Rent Per Calendar Day Initial Delivery Initial Delivery Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: The charge included in this rate for recycling i									
Initial Delivery Image: Construct of the second			\$115.22		\$ 203.31 (R)	\$ 240.06 (R)	\$ 277.37 (R)	\$ 351.20 (R)	
Pickup Rate Image: Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Image: Calendar Day Rent Per Month Image: Calendar Day Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 5.39 (R) Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.66> per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014</credit>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Rent Per Calendar Day Image: Calendar Day Rent Per Month Image: Calendar Day Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 5.39 (R) Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.66> per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014</credit>									
Rent Per Month									
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 5.39 (R) Note 4: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.66> per yard.</credit> Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 									
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ 5.39 (R) Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$0.66> per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014</credit>			_i						
Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2014	Note 3:	Permanent Service: It be the same. If rent is The charge included in	f rent is shown s not shown, it n this rate for r	, the rate for t is to be incluc ecycling is \$ {	he first pickup led in the rate 5.39 (R)	and each ad		p must	
	Accessoria	•	ds, unlocking, ι	unlatching, etc	5.)				
				Recycling	service rate	s on this pag	ge expire on:	July 31, 201	4
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Division Controller	Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Division	n Controller						
Issue Date: July 17, 2013 Effective Date: October 1, 2013	Issue Date	: July 17, 2013				E	ffective Date:	October 1, 2	013
(For Official Use Only)				(For Offici	al Use Only)				
Docket No. TG Date: By:	Docket No	. TG		Date:		By:	·		

·····							
Tariff No.	27			23rd	Revised F	⊃age No.	29
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: Ide Name(s)		es, Inc. & Raban Jisposal Company	•	G-60		
				·			
		<u>)6 Container :</u> d Material (Custom Rates s		er) - MULTI-FAM			
.							
Service Area:	UNINCORPORATED	KING COUNTY					
NOTE: The ra	tes on this page apply to co	mpactors with comp	paction ratios betw	ween 3.5 to 1 and	d 5 to 1.		
				Cine on Turn	f Container		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	e of Container 4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard
	t (if applicable)						0 1 210
First Pickup		\$127.53	\$ 198.08 (R)	\$ 251.12 (R)	\$ 304.19 (R)	\$ 357.24 (R)	\$ 410.29 (R)
Each Additio	nal Pickup	\$127.53	\$ 198.08 (R)		\$ 304.19 (R)		
Special Pi		\$127.53	\$ 198.08 (R)	<u>```</u>			\$ 410.29 (R)
Temporary							
Initial Deliver			1997 - 1997 -				
Pickup Rate							
Rent Per Ca							
Rent Per Mo	ntn			I	I, , ,	<u> </u>	
Note 2: ^{Note 3:} Note 4:	particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is not The charge included i Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>f rent is shown, shown, it is to be in n this rate for re</th><th>the rate for th cluded in the rate cycling is \$ 7.</th><th>e first pickup a for the first picku 70 (R)</th><th></th><th>itional pickup</th><th>must</th></cred<>	f rent is shown, shown, it is to be in n this rate for re	the rate for th cluded in the rate cycling is \$ 7.	e first pickup a for the first picku 70 (R)		itional pickup	must
Accessorial ch	arges assessed (lids, unloci Gate charge \$1.40	king, unlatching, etc	2.)				
		Recycling	g service rate	es on this pa	ge expire on:	July 31, 2014	4
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Division	Controller					
Issue Date:	July 17, 2013				Effective Date:	October 1, 2	013
		(F	or Official Us	e Only)			
Docket No. TO)- <u></u>	Date:		Ву:			
<i>i</i>							

Tariff No.	27				22nd	Revised F	Page No.	30
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises Kent-Meridian Dis		Companies G-60)			
Service Area:	UNINCORPORATE	Non-Compacted Mat	erial (Company-ov	ice To Dispo wned container) - N eer drop box, per p	MULTI-FAMILY CI			
		[Size	e or Type of Conta	iner		
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
	t (if applicable)	\$39.00	\$41.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$47.00	\$47.00
First Pickup		\$ 142.09 (A)	\$ 149.79 (R)	\$ 157.48 (R)	\$ 165.18 (R)	\$ 172.87 (R)	\$ 180.57 (R)	\$ 188.26 (R)
Each Additio		\$ 142.09 (A)	\$ 149.79 (R)	\$ 157.48 (R)	\$ 165.18 (R)	\$ 172.87 (R)	\$ 180.57 (R)	\$ 188.26 (R)
Special P	ickups	\$ 152.09 (A)	\$ 159.79 (R)	\$ 167.48 (R)	\$ 175.18 (R)	\$ 182.87 (R)	\$ 190.57 (R)	\$ 198.26 (R)
Temporary	Service							
Initial Delive		\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
Pickup Rate		\$ 142.09 (A)	\$ 149.79 (R)	\$ 157.48 (R)	\$ 165.18 (R)	\$ 172.87 (R)	\$ 180.57 (R)	\$ 188.26 (R)
Rent Per Ca		\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85
Rent Per Me	onth	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 4:	requires more frequent s (2) If a drop box is retain monthly rent shall be cha charges will be prorated (3) If rent is shown, the r If rent is not shown, it is The charge included in t	ted by a customer for a arged, but no charges of when a drop box is ret rate for the first pickup to be included in the ra this rate for recycling is	full month and no will be assessed fr ained for only a pr and each addition te for the first pick \$ 1.54 (R)	pickups are order or pickups. Month ortion of a month. al pickup must be	ly rental			
Note 5:	Recycling debit/ <credit></credit>	(if applicable) is: <\$0.1	19> per yard.					
Accessorial c	harges assessed (lids, tar	ping, unlocking, unlate	hing, etc.):					
	Gate charge \$1.40							
			Recyc	ling service ra	ites on this pa	age expire on:	July 31, 2014	ŀ
issued By:	Alex Brenner, Divis	ion Controller					·	
	1 1 17 0010							
L						Effortive Deter	October 1 20	13
Issue Date	: July 17, 2013		(For O	ficial Use Only		Effective Date:	October 1, 20	13
	G			fficial Use Only)	Effective Date:	October 1, 20	13

Tariff No.	27				22nd	Revised I	Page No.	31
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		Companies G-60				
		ltem 110 D	rop Box Servi	ce To Dispo	sal Site and R	eturn		
		Compacted Materia	l (Customer-own	ed container) - ML	JLTI-FAMILY CUS			
			Rates stated p	er drop box, per p	ickup			
Service Are	a: UNINCORPORATE	D KING COUNTY						
				Size	or Type of Conta	iner		<u>.</u>
Permane	ent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick	up	\$ 202.97 (R)	\$ 229.90 (R)	\$ 256.84 (R)	\$ 283.77 (R)	\$ 310.71 (R)	\$ 337.64 (R)	\$ 364.57 (R)
	litional Pickup	\$ 202.97 (R)	\$ 229.90 (R)	\$ 256.84 (R)	\$ 283.77 (R)	\$ 310.71 (R)	\$ 337.64 (R)	\$ 364.57 (R)
	ry Service							
Pickup R	ate	\$; 	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 4: Note 5:	government ordinances a Recycling debit/ <credit> The charge included in th</credit>	(if applicable) is: <\$0.66	> per yard.					
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lids, un Gate charge \$1.40	locking, unlatching, etc.))					
			Recycli	ng service ra	tes on this pa	ige expire on:	July 31, 2014	
Issued B	y: Alex Brenner, Divisi	on Controller						
Issue Da	te: July 17, 2013					Effective Date:	October 1, 20	13
			(For Off	icial Use Only				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:				

	SUD //10/13	
Tariff No27	5th	Revised Page No. 38
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterpris Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian [ses, Inc. & Rabanco Companies Disposal Company	G-60
Item 2	230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in th	e tariff specifically refer to this ite	m
enalges in this tern apply when other terns in th		
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$120.17 per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$136.75 per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	yardwaste	\$75.00 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	garbage	\$120.17 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	CDL	\$76.25 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	yardwaste	\$47.50 per ton
Black River Transfer Station	CDL	\$95.00 per ton
Land Recovery Inc.	Minimum Charge	\$7.00 per load
Land Recovery Inc.	Sheetrock & Plasterboard	
Land Recovery Inc.	Concrete & Stumps	\$12.50 per yard
Seattle Transfer Stations	garbage	\$82.50 per ton
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$39.54(A) per ton
		\$ per
······································		\$ per
		\$ per
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$ per
		\$ per \$ per
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per
	I	μφ μει
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. In appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions sheets as necessary.		
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Division Controller	F #-	ative Date: October 1, 2012
Issue Date: July 17, 2013	r Official Use Only)	ective Date: October 1, 2013
(~0)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Bv
DUCKC(140, 10		

10th

Revised Page No.

Company Name/Permit Numb Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company

> Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in appendix A.

27

Tariff No.

				Size c	or Ty	pe of Con	tai	iner					
Permanent Service		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal		1 Yard		1.5 Yard	 2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$	1.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50		\$ 10.80 (A)		\$ 11.25 (A)	\$ 11.95 (A)	\$ 12.80 (R)	\$ 13.70 (R)	\$ 16.25 (R)	\$ 18.85 (F
First Pickup		\$ 3.70 (A)	\$ 6.03 (A)	\$ 9.04 (A)		\$ 19.10 (A)		\$ 25.59 (A)	\$ 35.64 (A)	 \$ 50.56 (A)	\$ 62.99 (A)	\$ 94.02 (R)	\$ 118.81 (F
Each Additional Pickup		\$ 3.70 (A)	 \$ 6.03 (A)	\$ 9.04 (A)		\$ 19.10 (A)		\$ 25.59 (A)	\$ 35.64 (A)	\$ 50.56 (A)	 \$ 62.99 (A)	\$ 94.02 (R)	\$ 118.81 (F
Special Pickups	\$	8.28	\$ 9.35	\$ 11.44		\$ 20.57 (A)		\$ 27.40 (A)	\$ 39.02 (A)	\$ 53.84 (A)	\$ 66.10 (A)	\$ 99.72 (R)	\$ 121.39 (F
Temporary Service													
Initial Delivery	1				\$	40.00	\$	40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00
Pickup Rate						\$ 20.57 (A)		\$ 27.40 (A)	\$ 39.02 (A)	\$ 53.84 (A)	\$ 66.10 (A)	\$ 99.72 (R)	\$ 121.39 (F
Rent Per Calendar Day					\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35	\$ 1.35
Rent Per Month					\$	10.80	\$	11.25	\$ 11.95	\$ 12.80	\$ 13.70	\$ 16.25	\$ 18.85

Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge \$1.40

Issued By: Alex Brenner, Division C	Controller		
Issue Date: July 17, 2013			Effective Date: October 1, 2013
	(For Official	Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

39

Tariff No.	27							10th	Revised	Page No.	40
• •	lame/Permit Nu			-				Companies	G-60		
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Ke	nt-Meridi	an Di	sposal	Com	pany			<u>.</u>	
		Itom 215	Conto	iner 9	Service	חיי	imned i	n Company	's Vehicle		
		-						wned conta			
			•			•	l Can S				
								er pickup			
					·						
Service Are	ea: As defined i	n appendi	ix A.								
		·					0	T			
Permanent	Somioo		2	64.00	llan Cart	06.0		r Type of Co	ontainer	1	<u> </u>
			2 gal can 3.70 (A)				llon Cart .04 (A)			+	
First Picku	itional Pickup		3.70 (A)				.04 (A)	· · · · ·			
Special Pi		\$	8.28	\$	9.35	\$	11.44		<u> </u>		
Monthly R		<u> </u> ♥	0.20	*			т. . т				
Temporary								Langer 1. sector de la fisial			· ····································
Pickup Ra			in a second s		a je izvoje na ostali za na	·	in an	Construction of the second			
Note1:		rvice: Sei									
	unless local go Customer will l particular trip. I charges asses Gate charge \$	overnment be charge No credit sed (lids,	t requires d for sen will be gi	more vice re iven fe	e freque equeste or parti	ed, ev ally-fi	ven if fe illed cor	wer contair			
Accessorial	unless local go Customer will l particular trip.	overnment be charge No credit sed (lids, 1.40	t requires d for serv will be gi	g, unla	e freque equeste or partia atching	ed, ev ally-fi	ven if fe illed cor	wer contair ntainers.		iced on a	1, 2013
Issued By: Issue Date:	unless local go Customer will I particular trip. I charges asses Gate charge \$ Alex Brenner,	Division C	t requires d for serv will be gi unlocking	g, unla	e freque equeste or partia atching	ed, ev ally-fi , etc.	ven if fe lled cor) se Only	wer contair ntainers.	ffective Date	iced on a	1, 2013

	· · · · ·			0th			41
Tariff No. <u>27</u>			-	9th	Revised P	age No.	41
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)		rises, Inc. & Ra Disposal Com		anies G-60			
<u>11</u>	•	ainer Service ed Material (Cu es stated per co	stomer-owned	container)	<u>iicle</u>		
Service Area: As defined in app				funda 2 E ta d			
NOTE: The rates on this page a	apply to compac	tors with comp	action ratios c	n up to 3.5 to			
				/pe of Contain			
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	¢ 111 E1	¢ 162 22 (A)	\$ 187.15 (A)	\$ 218.51 (A)	\$ 250.44 (A)	\$ 318.88 (A)	
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$ 111.51 \$ 111.51	\$ 153.33 (A) \$ 153.33 (A)	\$ 187.15 (A) \$ 187.15 (A)	\$ 218.51 (A) \$ 218.51 (A)	\$ 250.44 (A) \$ 250.44 (A)	\$ 318.88 (A)	
Special Pickups	\$ 111.51	\$ 153.33 (A) \$ 153.33 (A)	\$ 187.15 (A)	\$ 218.51 (A)	\$ 250.44 (A)	\$ 318.88 (A)	
Temporary Service	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Initial Delivery			nosinte production and a sub-			ar	angan yan manta babba
Pickup Rate	1						
Rent Per Calendar Day							
Rent Per Month							
Customer will be ch particular trip. No c Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If ren Accessorial charges assessed (Gate charge \$1.40	e: If rent is sho t is not shown,	en for partially- wn, the rate for it is to be includ	filled contained the first picku ded in the rate	rs. p and each ac	lditional pickup	o must	
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Divis	ion Controller						
Issue Date: July 17, 2013				E	ffective Date:	October 1, 20	013
		(For Officia	al Use Only)				
Docket No. TG		_ Date:		Ву: _			
L							

Tariff No.									
1	27					8th	Revised I	Page No.	42
• •	Name/Permit Numbe I Trade Name(s)			orises, Inc. & F n Disposal Co		banies G-60			
				·····					
	<u>lte</u>		ompacte	ainer Service - ed Material (Cu es stated per c	istomer-owned	container)	<u>nicle</u>		
Service Are	ea: As defined in ap	pendix	(A .						
NOTE: Th	e rates on this page	apply	to compa	actors with con	npaction ratios	between 3.5	to 1 and 5 to 7	1.	
					Size or Ty	pe of Contain	er		
Permanen	nt Service	1 Ya	ard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly I	Rent (if applicable)								
First Pick	kup	\$	122.23	\$ 182.69 (A)	\$ 228.04 (A)	\$ 273.41 (A)	\$ 318.77 (A)	\$ 364.12 (A)	
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$	122.23	\$ 182.69 (A)	\$ 228.04 (A)	\$ 273.41 (A)	\$ 318.77 (A)	\$ 364.12 (A)	
Special F	Pickups	\$	122.23	\$ 182.69 (A)	\$ 228.04 (A)	\$ 273.41 (A)	\$ 318.77 (A)	\$ 364.12 (A)	
Temporar									Re. 1
Initial De									
Pickup R				1	1				
	Calendar Day			· [· · · · · ·	<u> </u>				
Rent Per				1	1				
		-		· · · · ·					
Note 2: Accessoria	Permanent Sesrvic be the same. If rer al charges assessed	nt is no	t shown,					up must	
	-	(105, 1	Inlocking	g, unlatching, e	etc.)				
	Gate charge \$1.40	(105, 1	nlocking	g, unlatching, e	etc.)				
	Gate charge \$1.40	(105, 1	unlocking	η, unlatching, ε	etc.)				
	Gate charge \$1.40	(1105, 1	unlocking	g, unlatching, e	etc.)				
	Gate charge \$1.40	(105, 0	unlocking	g, unlatching, e	etc.)				
	Gate charge \$1.40	(105, 0	unlocking	, unlatching, ε	etc.)				
Issued By:	Gate charge \$1.40			g, unlatching, e	etc.)	· · ·			
				· ·			Effective Date:	October 1, 20	013
-	Alex Brenner, Divis			· ·	al Use Only)	E	Effective Date:	October 1, 20	013

				D 9/10/1	5			·····		
Tariff No.	27		8t		8th	Revised Page No.		43		
	lame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	er Fiorito Enterpr Kent-Meridian		•	anies G-60					
registered		ltem 260 Non-Con	Drop Box Ser	<u>vice To Disp</u> rial (Company- per drop box, p	owned contai					
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.										
		Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)	\$39.00	\$41.00	\$43.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$47.00	\$47.00		
First Pick		\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)		
Each Add	litional Pickup	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)		
Special P	ickups	\$ 131.70 (A)	\$ 131.70 (A)	\$ 131.70 (A)	\$ 131.70 (A)	\$ 131.70 (A)	\$ 131.70 (A)	\$ 131.70 (A)		
Temporary	/ Service									
Initial Deli	very	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$90.00		
Pickup Ra	ate	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)	\$ 126.70 (A)		
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85	\$3.85		
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 3:	 mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40										
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Divis	sion Controller				·	· · · · · ·			
	e Date: July 17, 2013 Effective Date: October 1, 2013						13			
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		By:					

Tariff No. 27				6th	Revised Page I	No.	44		
Company Name/Dermit Number	Ciarita Entornri		-						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian			nies G-60			· ·==		
	ltem 275 D	Drop Box Servi	ce To Dispo	sal Site and R	eturn				
			(Customer-owr	· · ·					
	R	Rates stated pe	er drop box, pe	r pickup					
Service Area: As defined in appe	endix A.								
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard		Yard	40 Yard		
First Pickup	\$ 149.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)		49.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)		
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 149.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)		49.10 (A)	\$ 149.10 (A)		
Temporary Service									
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$\$	\$;		
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
to the disposal site. mile. Mileage charg Note 3: Permanent Service i	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$ 2.85 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.								
Accessorial charges assessed (li	ds, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.))						
Gate charge \$1.40									
Laurad Dury Alau Daaraa Divisi	an Controllor					<u> </u>			
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Divisi	on controller								
Issue Date: July 17, 2013					ffective Date: Octo	ber 1, 201	3		
		(For Of	ficial Use Only,)					
Docket No. TG		Date:		Ву:					